

# DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MIMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

### REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

		RFQ No Date:	KC - 2023-03-0090 NP-SVP March 27, 2023
Company Name	:: ::		
Company Address	ž	-:	
Contact Person	*	**	
Contact No.	ž	<b>2</b>	
Email Address	\$	-	
Company TIN	:	-	
PhilGEPS Reg. No.		-	
Sir/Madam:			
for the goods listed in	overnment price/s including delivery charges a Annex A. <u>Failure to Indicate informatio</u> s, catalogues, literatures and/or samples, if a	n could be basis for n	
	nanufacturer, distributor, or agent in the Phil arized certification to this effect.	ippines for goods listed i	n Annex A, please attach in your
PhilGEPS Certifica in accordance with Omnibus Sworn Stat	attach copies of your Company's Business te, latest Income/Business Tax Return at the attached format marked as Annex B tement (if previously submitted is unnotarized is /Business Permit and PHILGEPS Registral	nd a notarized or unno I. If awarded , please suld. The Certificate of P	starized Omnibus Sworn Statement omit immediately the duly notarized
1680 F.T. Benitez co procurement@dsw address(es) as state	and submit this form together with Annex A to omer Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila <u>or email to vd.gov.ph</u> not later than <u>5:00 PM onApril to dabove shall not be considered for evaluation of Submat: [RFQ Number], [Deadline of Submater of </u>	o: bfcumigad@dswd.g 3, 2023 (Monday). Quo on. Please indicate in the ission).	eov.ph/kcmimaropa- lations submitted to different email
Terms and Condit	ions:	Flo	Care in Section Fload
Award shall be     Price Validity s	shall be valid until: One Hundred Twenty		of basis
Services shall     Disco of Deliv	Contract Con	dule	
	ment: within 30 days upon final inspect		
Payment throu	igh LDDAP-ADA (List of Due and Deman	dable Accounts Payat	
Account Nan Bank Name:		Brand	
"Note: Non	Land Bank of the Philippines accounts s	hall be charged a serv	rice fee
<ol><li>Liquidated Da the amount of</li></ol>	mages/Penalty: In case of failure to of the liquidated damages shall be at least		hin the time specified above, f one percent (0.001) of the cost of
the unperfor	med portion for every day of delay shall	be imposed. Once the	cumulative amount of liquidated
	sches ten percent (10%) of the amount of without prejudice to other courses of ac		
7. For goods ple	ase indicate brand, model and country of ori	gin.	meere elique are on estillationed.
<ol><li>In case of disc</li><li>Please indical</li></ol>	crepancy between unit cost and total cost, un te warranty	nit cost shall prevail.	
10. NOTE: "Pr (Ph	ospective supplier must be registered a plane of the policy of the plane of the pla	t the Philippine Gover bsite at www. philgeps	nment Electronic Procurement System s.gov.ph to register "
	curement Officer		2
Contact Number	er: 09203446606		Signature Over Printed Name (Supplier)



#### DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS). You may visit the PHILGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register

RFQ KC - 2023-03-0090	NP-SVP
-----------------------	--------

	o professional and the second	Date:	( should be filled up by supposer)
Company Name	¥	MOP: NP-SVP	
Company Address	\$		
Contact Person			
Contact No.			
Email Address	12		
Company TIN			
PhilGEPS Reg. No.	:		

No.	Qty.	Unit	PARTICULARS	Bidder's Specifications (Please fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the statement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY". "Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-compliance."	Unit Cost	Total Cost
			Catering services for 1 Meal and 2 Snacks for CEAC activities			
1	106	pax	Community Volunteers Training			
			24-25 April 2023			
			Guaranteed pax: 105			
			Venue: San Jose, Romblon			
			Type of Serving:			
			Snacks for AM and PM & Drinks			
			Lunch: Buffet (2 viand, dessert and beverages)			
			Note: Different Set of Dishes serve			
_		-	THOSE DIFFERENCE OF CHOICES SOFTE			
2	50	pax	Municipal Fiduciary Workshop			
			07 July 2023			
			Guaranteed pax: 45			
			Venue: San Jose, Rombion			
-			Type of Serving:			
			Snacks for AM and PM & Drinks			
			Lunch: Buffet (2 viand, dessert and beverages)			
3 3:	33	рах	Operations and Maintenance Training			
			12 July 2023			
			Guaranteed pax: 29			
			Venue: San Jose, Rombion		-	
			Type of Serving:			
			Snacks for AM and PM & Drinks			
			Lunch: Buffet (2 viand, dessert and beverages)			
4	46	pax	Sustainable Planning Workshop			
			04 August 2023			
			Guaranteed pax: 41			
			Venue: San Jose, Rombion			
			Type of Serving:			
			Snacks for AM and PM & Drinks		-	
	-	-	Lunch: Buffet (2 viand, dessert and beverages)			
	-	-	***Page 1 of 2***			
	-	-	Approved Budget for the Contract		-	
	+	-	One Hundred ThirtyThousand Five Hundred Pesos only		1	
			Php 130,500.00			
		-		Note: Please specify brand		
				model/origin .		

Catering Services for the conduct of Learning and Development Interventions on Community Empowerment Activity Cycle (CEAC) in National Community Driven Development Program (NCDDP); Additional Financing for Local Government Units (LGU) PURPOSE:

and Community Volunteers of Municipality of San Jose.

PR No.: KC-2023-03-0090

			VAT Non-VAT
33	(Signature over Printed name)	-	
	Cumpliar		

IMPORTANT: The winning bidder MUST SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) at DSWD FO MIMAROPA Region, Procurement Section within three (3) days from the date advance copy was served thru email. FAILURE to show up and sign the original P.O. means the bidder is not interested and will be ground for suspension or blacklisting in DSWD's future biddings.



Company Name Company Address Contact Person Contact No. **Email Address** Company TIN

#### DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS). You may visit the PHILGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register

RFQ KC - 2023-03-0090 NP-SVP

Date:	( should be filled up by suppplier
MOP NP-SVP	

PhilGEPS Reg. No. Item Bidder's Specifications (Please fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either Qty. Unit PARTICULARS **Unit Cost Total Cost** No the statement of compliance either "COMPLY or "NOT COMPLY". "Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-compliance." 26 Pax Municipal Accountability Reporting 28 September 2023 Guaranteed pax: 23 Venue: San Jose, Romblon Type of Serving: Snacks for AM and PM & Drinks Lunch: Buffet (2 viand, dessert and beverages) \*\*\*Nothing follows\*\*\* \*\*\*Page 2 of 2\*\*\* Approved Budget for the Contract One Hundred ThirtyThousand Five Hundred Pesos only Php 130,500.00 Note: Please specify brand model/origin

PURPOSE:

KC-2023-03-0090

PR No.:

Catering Services for the conduct of Learning and Development Interventions on Community Empowerment Activity Cycle (CEAC) in National Community Driven Development Program (NCDDP); Additional Financing for Local Government Units (LGU) and

Community Volunteers of Municipality of San Jose.

VAT Non-VAT (Signature over Printed name)

Supplier

IMPORTANT: The winning bidder MUST SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) at DSWD FO MIMAROPA Region, Procurement Section within three (3) days from the date advance copy was served thru email. F AILURE to show up and sign the original P.O. means the bidder is not interested and will be ground for suspension or blacklisting in DSWD's future biddings.



## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) RECEIVING FORM

I hereby certify that I _				, of
			has receive	ed the Request for
Quotation (RFQ No				PA Region intended
for	SWD FO MIMA	ROPA		*
Certified by:				
(Signature Over Printed		-)		
Contact No:		-		
Email Address:		=		
RFQ Delivered by:				
(Signature Over Printed				
Position :		_		
Date /Time of Delivery:				

Note: This form shall be used and issued in cases when RFQ is personally delivered to prospective supplier/service provider.